PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6270772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC	
Street Address:	100 RESULTS WAY	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10076753
Patent Number:	10196615
Patent Number:	10501719
Patent Number:	10190087
Patent Number:	9340763
Patent Number:	10442674
Patent Number:	9475686
Patent Number:	9534196
Patent Number:	9891080
Patent Number:	9969965
Patent Number:	10010831
Patent Number:	9499781
Patent Number:	10221383
Patent Number:	9719705
Patent Number:	10463988
Patent Number:	9552000
Patent Number:	10234852
Patent Number:	9316624
Patent Number:	9821064
Patent Number:	9932562

PATENT REEL: 053615 FRAME: 0305

506224029

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9550157
Patent Number:	9908664
Patent Number:	9671798
Patent Number:	D768740
Patent Number:	10372100
Patent Number:	D877897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401

Email: corneau@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, SUITE 508

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1026-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=NameChangeAssignment#page1.tif source=NameChangeAssignment#page2.tif source=NameChangeAssignment#page3.tif source=NameChangeAssignment#page4.tif source=NameChangeAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053615 FRAME: 0306

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP." TO "GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES

SOLUTIONS USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

680713 8100V SR# 20196731425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203488008 Date: 08-28-19

PATENT REEL: 053615 FRAME: 0307 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
FILED 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
SR 20196731425 - File Number 680713

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("Certificate of Conversion") of GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation to the LLC pursuant to and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on June 21, 1968 in the State of Delaware and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp. The Corporation was a corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective on September 30, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. (Eastern Time).

[signature page follows]

[Certificate of Conversion – GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the $26^{\rm th}$ day of August 2019.

GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

David Radspinner

Name: "David Radspinner

Title: President



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GLOBAL LIFE

SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

680713 8100V SR# 20196731425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A Section of general persons of general

Authentication: 203488008

Date: 08-28-19

PATENT REEL: 053615 FRAME: 0310 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
FILED 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
SR 20196731425 - File Number 680713

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC is executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The formation of Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC shall be effective on September 30, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. (Eastern Time).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation this 26th day of August 2019.

0.

Name: Kirsten M. Max

DocuSigned by:

Title: Authorized Person

[MS0191]